
 Total  Percent 
 Regular 

workers 

 Non-

regular 

workers 

ALL INDUSTRIES 5,077,410 100.0 16,079 1,229 5,060,102 100.0 247,509 382,036 4,430,558 100.0 3,362,129 1,068,429

Agriculture, Forestry and Fishing 154,421 3.0 832 62 153,526 3.0 3,081 9,678 140,768 3.2 86,377 54,391

Industry 1,494,686 29.4 4,481 184 1,490,021 29.4 51,411 109,530 1,329,081 30.0 911,974 417,107

Mining and Quarrying 33,549 0.7 39 - 33,510 0.7 1,231 4,080 28,199 0.6 19,895 8,303

Manufacturing 1,080,553 21.3 3,273 146 1,077,135 21.3 35,126 74,800 967,208 21.8 731,044 236,164

Electricity, Gas, Steam and Air Conditioning 

   Supply

62,352 1.2 300 12 62,040 1.2 4,612 12,108 45,320 1.0 39,906 5,414

Water Supply; Sewerage, Waste Management 

   and Remediation Activities 33,262

0.7

33 - 33,229

0.7

3,288 2,223 27,718 0.6 17,460 10,258

Construction 284,970 5.6 836 27 284,107 5.6 7,153 16,318 260,636 5.9 103,667 156,969

Services 3,428,303 67.5 10,766 983 3,416,555 67.5 193,017 262,828 2,960,710 66.8 2,363,779 596,931

Wholesale and Retail Trade; Repair of Motor 

   Vehicles and Motorcycles 600,554 11.8 3,161 367 597,027 11.8 35,509 55,980 505,538 11.4 401,986 103,553

Transportation and Storage 161,040 3.2 583 40 160,417 3.2 6,703 11,118 142,595 3.2 113,147 29,448

Accommodation and Food Service Activities 239,226 4.7 1,418 21 237,786 4.7 17,344 19,445 200,998 4.5 148,281 52,717

Information and Communication 142,051 2.8 162 36 141,854 2.8 11,390 24,305 106,158 2.4 87,609 18,549

Financial and Insurance Activities 301,312 5.9 256 21 301,034 5.9 60,989 41,530 198,515 4.5 170,328 28,188

Real Estate Activities 52,831 1.0 178 - 52,653 1.0 5,990 8,317 38,346 0.9 30,391 7,955

Professional, Scientific and Technical Activities 100,612 2.0 415 7 100,191 2.0 8,832 11,974 79,384 1.8 66,926 12,459

Administrative and Support Services Activities 1,314,868 25.9 638 113 1,314,118 26.0 23,208 55,489 1,235,421 27.9 994,909 240,511

Education except Public Education 293,817 5.8 2,836 288 290,694 5.7 13,102 15,576 262,016 5.9 187,155 74,860

Human Health and Social Work Activities except 

   Public Health Activities 157,186

3.1

957 49 156,180 3.1 5,447 12,742 137,990

3.1

118,602 19,389

Arts, Entertainment and Recreation 48,887 1.0 56 11 48,820 1.0 3,582 4,961 40,277 0.9 32,999 7,278

Repair of Computers and Personal and Household

    Goods; Other Personal Service Activities 15,919 0.3 106 31 15,782 0.3 921 1,390 13,471 0.3 11,447 2,024

Note: Details may not add up to totals due to rounding.

Source:  Philippine Statistics Authority, 2017/2018 Integrated Survey on Labor and Employment (ISLE).

 Rank and File  Percent 

 Percent 

TABLE 1 -  Total Number of Persons Engaged in Establishments with 20 or More Workers by Type of Workers and Major Industry Group, Philippines: June 2018

Major Industry
 Total 

Employment 

Type of Workers

 Working 

Owners 

  Unpaid 

Workers 

Paid Employees

 Total 
 Managers/

Executives 

 

Supervisors/ 

Foremen 



 Total  Percent 
 Regular 

workers 

 Non-

regular 

workers 

ALL INDUSTRIES 2,198,954 100.0 6,294 422 2,192,236 100.0 121,933 176,575 1,893,728 100.0 1,477,492 416,236

Agriculture, Forestry and Fishing 33,689 1.5 214 7 33,468 1.5 798 2,645 30,025 1.6 14,565 15,460

Industry 545,529 24.8 1,532 116 543,878 24.8 18,276 37,209 488,393 25.8 362,019 126,374

Mining and Quarrying 3,789 0.2 19 - 3,771 0.2 302 971 2,497 0.1 1,836 661

Manufacturing 492,856 22.4 1,205 110 491,538 22.4 13,562 29,526 448,451 23.7 333,842 114,608

Electricity, Gas, Steam and Air Conditioning 

   Supply 12,516 0.6 13 3 12,501 0.6 1,280 2,902 8,318 0.4 7,329 990

Water Supply; Sewerage, Waste Management 

   and Remediation Activities 7,683 0.3 17 - 7,665 0.3 1,328 885 5,452 0.3 3,940 1,512

Construction 28,684 1.3 278 4 28,403 1.3 1,804 2,924 23,675 1.3 15,072 8,603

Services 1,619,736 73.7 4,548 298 1,614,890 73.7 102,858 136,722 1,375,310 72.6 1,100,908 274,402

Wholesale and Retail Trade; Repair of Motor 

   Vehicles and Motorcycles 269,044 12.2 1,203 106 267,736 12.2 18,411 29,554 219,771 11.6 172,188 47,583

Transportation and Storage 36,667 1.7 178 16 36,474 1.7 2,761 3,501 30,212 1.6 25,243 4,968

Accommodation and Food Service Activities 99,158 4.5 656 11 98,491 4.5 8,921 9,051 80,518 4.3 56,888 23,631

Information and Communication 59,959 2.7 29 - 59,929 2.7 5,114 10,355 44,461 2.3 37,280 7,181

Financial and Insurance Activities 183,387 8.3 52 7 183,328 8.4 36,170 24,999 122,159 6.5 106,741 15,419

Real Estate Activities 22,579 1.0 64 - 22,514 1.0 2,810 4,149 15,555 0.8 13,365 2,191

Professional, Scientific and Technical Activities 49,030 2.2 139 - 48,890 2.2 4,334 6,053 38,503 2.0 33,147 5,356

Administrative and Support Services Activities 584,295 26.6 239 3 584,053 26.6 11,151 27,293 545,608 28.8 438,968 106,640

Education except Public Education 183,377 8.3 1,458 116 181,803 8.3 7,650 9,744 164,409 8.7 119,909 44,500

Human Health and Social Work Activities except 

   Public Health Activities 103,510 4.7 459 34 103,018 4.7 3,262 8,688 91,067 4.8 78,434 12,633

Arts, Entertainment and Recreation 19,941 0.9 19 4 19,918 0.9 1,747 2,559 15,613 0.8 12,547 3,066

Repair of Computers and Personal and Household

    Goods; Other Personal Service Activities 8,789 0.4 52 2 8,735 0.4 527 776 7,433 0.4 6,199 1,234

Note: Details may not add up to totals due to rounding.

Source:  Philippine Statistics Authority, 2017/2018 Integrated Survey on Labor and Employment (ISLE).

 Rank and File 

TABLE 2 -  Number of Female Persons Engaged in Establishments with 20 or More Workers by Type of Workers and Major Industry Group, Philippines: June 2018

Major Industry
 Total 

Employment 

Type of Workers

 Working 

Owners 

  Unpaid 

Workers 

Paid Employees

 Total 
 Managers/

Executives 

 Supervisors/ 

Foremen 

 Percent 

 Percent 



Total Percent Female Percent

ALL INDUSTRIES 6,042 100.0 2,076 100.0

Agriculture, Forestry and Fishing 644 10.7 110 5.3

Industry 2,068 34.2 547 26.3

Mining and Quarrying 76 1.3 4 0.2

Manufacturing 1,637 27.1 473 22.8

Electricity, Gas, Steam and Air Conditioning Supply 77 1.3 18 0.9

Water Supply; Sewerage, Waste Management 

     and Remediation Activities 170 2.8 32 1.5

Construction 109 1.8 19 0.9

Services 3,330 55.1 1,419 68.3

Wholesale and Retail Trade; Repair of Motor Vehicles 

     and Motorcycles 1,335 22.1 501 24.1

Transportation and Storage 95 1.6 24 1.1

Accommodation and Food Service Activities 332 5.5 124 6.0

Information and Communication 131 2.2 44 2.1

Financial and Insurance Activities 267 4.4 110 5.3

Real Estate Activities 41 0.7 17 0.8

Professional, Scientific and Technical Activities 106 1.8 57 2.8

Administrative and Support Services Activities 263 4.4 107 5.1

Education except Public Education 449 7.4 237 11.4

Human Health and Social Work Activities except 

     Public Health Activities 261 4.3 175 8.4

Arts, Entertainment and Recreation 26 0.4 11 0.6

Repair of Computers and Personal and Household 

     Goods; Other Personal Service Activities 25 0.4 12 0.6

Note: Details may not add up to totals due to rounding.

Source:  Philippine Statistics Authority, 2017/2018 Integrated Survey on Labor and Employment (ISLE).

MAJOR INDUSTRY GROUP
Number of PWD Workers

TABLE 3 - Number of Persons with Disability (PWD) Workers in Establishments with 20 or More Workers by Major Industry 

Group, Philippines: June 2018



MAJOR INDUSTRY GROUP
Total 

Establishments

Establishments 

with Agency-hired 

Workers

Percent to Total

ALL INDUSTRIES                 32,517                 17,364                 53.4 

Agriculture, Forestry and Fishing                   1,147                      487                 42.5 

Industry                   7,762                   4,460                 57.5 

Mining and Quarrying                      152                        84                 55.3 

Manufacturing                   5,980                   3,585                 59.9 

Electricity, Gas, Steam and Air Conditioning Supply                      282                      216                 76.5 

Water Supply; Sewerage, Waste Management 

     and Remediation Activities                      341                      160                 47.0 

Construction                   1,006                      415                 41.3 

Services                 23,609                 12,417                 52.6 

Wholesale and Retail Trade; Repair of Motor Vehicles 

     and Motorcycles                   7,829                   4,550                 58.1 

Transportation and Storage                   1,063                      480                 45.1 

Accommodation and Food Service Activities                   4,220                   2,145                 50.8 

Information and Communication                      782                      342                 43.7 

Financial and Insurance Activities                   1,332                      795                 59.7 

Real Estate Activities                      454                      240                 53.0 

Professional, Scientific and Technical Activities                      750                      300                 40.0 

Administrative and Support Services Activities                   1,935                      681                 35.2 

Education except Public Education                   3,610                   1,915                 53.0 

Human Health and Social Work Activities except 

     Public Health Activities                   1,048                      728                 69.5 

Arts, Entertainment and Recreation                      240                      132                 54.9 

Repair of Computers and Personal and Household 

     Goods; Other Personal Service Activities                      345                      109                 31.5 

Note: Details may not add up to totals due to rounding.

Source:  Philippine Statistics Authority, 2017/2018 Integrated Survey on Labor and Employment (ISLE).

TABLE 4 - Number of Establishments with 20 or More Workers with Agency-Hired Workers 

by Major Industry Group, Philippines: June 2018



 Total  Percent  With Vacancies  Percent 
 Without 

Vacancies 
 Percent 

ALL INDUSTRIES 32,517 100.0 16,448 100.0 16,069 100.0

Agriculture, Forestry and Fishing 1,147 3.5 262 1.6 884 5.5

Industry 7,762 23.9 3,799 23.1 3,963 24.7

Mining and Quarrying 152 0.5 69 0.4 83 0.5

Manufacturing 5,980 18.4 2,901 17.6 3,079 19.2

Electricity, Gas, Steam and Air Conditioning Supply 282 0.9 168 1.0 114 0.7

Water Supply; Sewerage, Waste Management 

     and Remediation Activities 341 1.0 172 1.0 169 1.1

Construction 1,006 3.1 489 3.0 517 3.2

Services 23,609 72.6 12,386 75.3 11,222 69.8

Wholesale and Retail Trade; Repair of Motor Vehicles 

     and Motorcycles 7,829 24.1 4,023 24.5 3,806 23.7

Transportation and Storage 1,063 3.3 478 2.9 586 3.6

Accommodation and Food Service Activities 4,220 13.0 2,155 13.1 2,066 12.9

Information and Communication 782 2.4 419 2.6 363 2.3

Financial and Insurance Activities 1,332 4.1 748 4.5 584 3.6

Real Estate Activities 454 1.4 205 1.2 249 1.6

Professional, Scientific and Technical Activities 750 2.3 438 2.7 312 1.9

Administrative and Support Services Activities 1,935 6.0 1,110 6.7 825 5.1

Education except Public Education 3,610 11.1 1,814 11.0 1,796 11.2

Human Health and Social Work Activities except 

     Public Health Activities 1,048 3.2 737 4.5 311 1.9

Arts, Entertainment and Recreation 240 0.7 102 0.6 138 0.9

Repair of Computers and Personal and Household 

     Goods; Other Personal Service Activities 345 1.1 158 1.0 186 1.2

Note: Details may not add up to totals due to rounding.

Source:  Philippine Statistics Authority, 2017/2018 Integrated Survey on Labor and Employment (ISLE).

MAJOR INDUSTRY GROUP

Number of Establishments

TABLE 5 - Total Number of Establishments with and without Vacancies by Major Industry Group, 

Philippines: July 2017 to June 2018



MAJOR INDUSTRY GROUP
 Number of Vacant 

Positions 
 Percent 

ALL INDUSTRIES 811,775 100.0

Agriculture, Forestry and Fishing 3,521 0.4

Industry 147,127 18.1

Mining and Quarrying 1,278 0.2

Manufacturing 115,068 14.2

Electricity, Gas, Steam and Air Conditioning Supply 2,516 0.3

Water Supply; Sewerage, Waste Management 

     and Remediation Activities 1,533 0.2

Construction 26,732 3.3

Services 661,127 81.4

Wholesale and Retail Trade; Repair of Motor Vehicles 

     and Motorcycles 71,369 8.8

Transportation and Storage 10,746 1.3

Accommodation and Food Service Activities 32,806 4.0

Information and Communication 18,394 2.3

Financial and Insurance Activities 31,677 3.9

Real Estate Activities 3,500 0.4

Professional, Scientific and Technical Activities 11,426 1.4

Administrative and Support Services Activities 435,890 53.7

Education except Public Education 26,648 3.3

Human Health and Social Work Activities except 

     Public Health Activities 14,836 1.8

Arts, Entertainment and Recreation 2,321 0.3

Repair of Computers and Personal and Household 

     Goods; Other Personal Service Activities 1,515 0.2

Note: Details may not add up to totals due to rounding.

Source:  Philippine Statistics Authority, 2017/2018 Integrated Survey on Labor and Employment (ISLE).

TABLE 6 - Number of Vacant Positions by Major Industry Group, 

Philippines: July 2017 to June 2018



MAJOR INDUSTRY GROUP
Total 

Establishments

Establishments 

Providing Job-

Related Trainings

Percent to 

Total

ALL INDUSTRIES 32,288 18,019 55.8

Agriculture, Forestry and Fishing 1,124 379 33.7

Industry 7,683 4,039 52.6

Mining and Quarrying 156 90 57.7

Manufacturing 5,925 2,906 49.0

Electricity, Gas, Steam and Air Conditioning Supply 285 254 89.3

Water Supply; Sewerage, Waste Management 

     and Remediation Activities 326 249 76.5

Construction 991 539 54.4

Services 23,482 13,602 57.9

Wholesale and Retail Trade; Repair of Motor Vehicles 

     and Motorcycles 7,820 4,058 51.9

Transportation and Storage 1,045 519 49.7

Accommodation and Food Service Activities 4,183 2,261 54.1

Information and Communication 772 428 55.4

Financial and Insurance Activities 1,339 1,014 75.7

Real Estate Activities 454 199 43.8

Professional, Scientific and Technical Activities 745 425 57.0

Administrative and Support Services Activities 1,925 1,138 59.1

Education except Public Education 3,574 2,474 69.2

Human Health and Social Work Activities except 

     Public Health Activities 1,048 771 73.6

Arts, Entertainment and Recreation 234 133 56.9

Repair of Computers and Personal and Household 

     Goods; Other Personal Service Activities 343 181 52.7

Note: Details may not add up to totals due to rounding.

Source:  Philippine Statistics Authority, 2017/2018 Integrated Survey on Labor and Employment (ISLE).

TABLE 7 - Number of Establishments with 20 or More Workers Providing Job-Related Trainings  

by Major Industry Group, Philippines: 2017        
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